2 Hd

'SO APR

230709-17 COPYRIGHT 1988

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESS PRESENTS, Thut DORIS E. IMEL

for the consideration hereinafter stated, does hereby remite, release and quitclaim unto

CREG L. HARRIS AND DONNA M. HARRIS, as tenants by the entirety hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, successors and assigns all of the grantor's right, title and interest in that certain real property with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, situated in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit: see attached made a part herein

(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE)

To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 0.00. [©]However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is the whole consideration (indicate which).[©] (The sentence between the symbols [©], it not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.) In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical list is the sentence between the sentence between the symbols [©] and the plural and all grammatical is the sentence between the sentence between the symbols [©] and the plural and all grammatical the sentence between the sentence between the sentence between the symbols [©] and the plural and all grammatical is the sentence between the sentence between the sentence between the symbols [©] and the plural and all grammatical the sentence between the sentence bet

changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this instrument this 26 day of March ..., 19 90, if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by

order of its board of directors.	1 Aris	C. Imel			
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY SCRIEED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LJ USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPT THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEI: TITLE TO PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROFENATE CITY COUNTY PLANNING CEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.	DE- IND Doris E. Ime ING ING				
STATE OF OREGON,	STATE OF OREGON.	County of			
County of MULLTNOMAH 3 50.		,19			
March 26 , 19.90	Personally appeare	edand			
Personally appeared the above named		who, being duly sworn,			
. Doris E. Imel	each for himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the				
		president and that the latter is the			
		secretary of			
and acknowledged the foregoing instru-		d to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal			
ment to be her voluntary act and deed.	of wid corporation and	that said instrument was signed and sealed in be-			
Befare me: CALI	half of said corporation	by authority of its board of directors; and each of d instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.			
SEATING STATE The Chilles Som	Before me:				
Wolfiry Public for Oregon		(SEAL)			
My termission expires:	Notary Public for Orego	n			
UBLN 2 10.22.45	My commission expires:	(If executed by a corporation, alfix corporate seal)			
Inel inner		STATE OF OREGON,			
11104 SE 92nd Ave		ss.			
Portland, OR 97216		Sounty of			
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS		Certify that the within instru-			
Harris 780 Mỹ Cascade Ct		ment was received for record on the			
780 NW Cascade Ct		day of			
Gresham, CR 97030		at			
GRANTEE'S NAWE AND ADDRESS	SPACE RESERVED	in book/reel/volume Noon			
	RECORDER'S USE	pageor as document/fee/file/			
Anris	and the second sec	instrument/microfilm No.			
alove address		Record of Deeds of said county.			
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP		Witness my hand and seal of			
Unit a change is requested all tax statements shall be set to the following add	ress.	County affixed.			
Harris a					
above address		NAME TITLE			
		ByDeputy			

6037

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The following described real property in Klamath County, Oregon:

A parcel of land situated in the SW1/4 SE1/4 of Section 1, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a brass bolt on the intersection of the centerline of the Dalles-California Highway (South Sixth Street) and the South line of said Section 1, said point being South 89 degrees 56' West a distance of 17.90 feet from the Southwest corner of the SE1/4 SE1/4 of said Section 1 as shown on Survey No. 590 recorded in the office of the Klamath County Surveyor; thence North 46 degrees 09' West along the centerline of said highway a distance of 356.00 feet; thence North 17 degrees 48' West a distance of 63.18 feet to a 3/4 inch iron pipe on the intersection of the Southwesterly bank of the Enterprise Irrigation District Canal and the Northeasterly right of way line of said Highway, said point being the true point of beginning of this description and said point being North a distance of 306.77 feet and West a distance of 293.94 feet from the Southwest corner of the SE1/4 SE1/4 of said Section 1 (this point is described as West 293.8 feet and North 310.1 feet from said corner of existing deed record); thence North 17 degrees 48' West along the Southwesterly bank of said canal (North 17 degrees 46' West by deed record) a distance of 358.00 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin; thence South 43 degrees 51' West a distance of 170.00 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin on the Northeasterly right of way line of said highway; thence South 46 degrees 09' East along said right of way line (South 46 degrees 07' East by deed record) a distance of 315.07 feet to the true point of beginning of this description.

EXCEPTING THEREFRON that portion deeded to the State of Oregon, by and through its State Highway Commission.

Tax Account No: 3909 001DC 00700

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed	for record at req	uest of	Mountain	Title Co.		the	day
of	April	A.D.,	19 90 at _	2:04 0	clockP_M.,	and duly recorded in	1 Vol. <u>M90</u> ,
		of	Deeds		on Page _	6036	
				E	Evelyn Biehn	County Cle	rk
FIE	\$33.00				By _Q_	ruure Mui	undere